

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2018 | 8-1640 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|--------------------------|--|--|-----------|------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|----------------|
| Туре: | Res | olution | | | Status: | Appointment | |
| File created: | 1/25 | /2018 | | | In control: | Board of Commissioners | |
| On agenda: | 2/13 | /2018 | | | Final action: | 2/13/2018 | |
| Title: | Commission District(s): All Appointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board of Trustees - Mr. Herbert McCoy | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: Attachments: | 1. H | ebert McC | Coy Resum | е | | | |
| | 1. Heven the second sec | ebert McC | • | e | A | ction | Result |
| Attachments: | | Action By | • | | | ction pproved | Result Pass |
| Attachments: | Ver. | Action By Board of PECS-P Develop | / | oners conom mmun | a iic r | | |

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Appointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board of Trustees - Mr. Herbert McCoy

Information Contact: Michael Thurmond - Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person by sending a written notice to the commission," CEO Thurmond is nominating Mr. Herbert McCoy for appointment onto the DeKalb County Public Library Board of Trustees. The term would begin upon board approval and expire on December 31, 2021.

NEED/IMPACT:

Mr. McCoy is a resident of Ellenwood and currently serves as Vice President at Fidelity National Bank in Decatur. Mr. McCoy is a longtime patron and supporter of DeKalb County Public Library, having served a term on the DeKalb Library Foundation Board, where he took an active role on the search committee tasked with hiring a new Executive Director of the Foundation in 2014. Mr. McCoy's financial and business experience will serve to fulfill areas of expertise currently in need on the Board.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm the appointment of Mr. Herbert McCoy to a four-year term on the DeKalb County Public Library Board of Trustees ending on December 31, 2021